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Circle G Classic
April 28 - 30, 2023

Four States Fairgrounds | Texarkana, AR

Four Judges

A Judges: Stephen Stephens, Melissa Dukes
B Judges: Andrea Simons, Sara Simons

Friday, 8 am (A judges)

Main Arena Outside Arena 26. L1 Yth Reining 40. 11 & Over W/T HUS
1. Small Fry Trail (following Western Riding) 27. Yth Reining 41. 11 & Over W/T Equitation
2. 11 & Over W/T Trail 14. Open Ranch Trail 28. L1 Am Reining 42. L1 Yth Hunt Seat Equitation
3. L1 Trail 15. Am Ranch Tralil 29. Am Reining 43. L1 Am Hunt Seat Equitation
4. L1 Yth Trail 16. Youth Ranch Trail 30. Open Reining 44. Yth Hunt Seat Equitation
5. L1 Am Trail : - : English Break (15 mins) 45. Select Hunt Seat Equitation
6. Youth Trall 1I\7ll.a||_q AR;en':; (;?(Ijliﬁgmg Ranch Trail) 31. L1 Hunter Under Saddle 46. Am Hunt Seat Equitation
7. Select Trail 18. L1 Yth Ranch Riding 32. L1 Yth Hunter Under Saddle
8. Am Trail 19. Yth Ranch Riding 33. Yth Hunter Under Saddle -
9. Open Trail 20. L1 Am Ranch Riding 34. L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle Arkansas requires
10. L1 Western Riding 1 35. Select Hunter Under Saddle coggins check on

11. Am Western Riding

12. Yth Western Riding

13. Western Riding
Tractor/Riding Break

22
23.
24
25.

21. Am Ranch Riding
. Open Ranch Riding

Youth Working Western Rail

. Am Working Western Rail

Open Working Western Rail

36.

37

38. Small Fry HUS
39. Small Fry Equitation

Am Hunter Under Saddle
. Open Hunter Under Saddle

entrance to the
fairgrounds. Must be
within 12 months.

Saturday, 8 am

Main Arena (All 4 judges)

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

L1 Yth Showmanship
L1 Am Showmanship
Yth Showmanship
Select Showmanship
Am Showmanship
Yth Yearling Mares
Youth 2 YO Mares
Youth 3 YO Mares
57. Youth Aged Mares
58. Youth Perf. Mares
59/60. Yth G&R Mares
61. Am Yearling Mares
62. Am 2 YO Mares

63. Am 3 YO Mares

64. Am Aged Mares

65. Am Perf. Mares
66/67. Am G&R Mares
68. Yearling Mares

69. 2 YO Mares

70. 3 YO Mares

71. Aged Mares

72. Perf. Mares

73/74. Open G&R Mares
75. Yth Yearling Geldings
76.Yth 2 YO Geldings
77.Yth 3 YO Geldings
78. Yth Aged Geldings
79. Yth Perf. Geldings
80/81. Yth G&R Geldings
82. Am Yearling Geldings
83. Am 2 YO Geldings
84. Am 3 YO Geldings
85. Am Aged Geldings
86. Am Perf. Geldings

Small Fry Showmanship
11 & Over Showmanship

87/88. Am G&R Geldings

89. Yearling Geldings

90. 2 YO Geldings

91. 3 YO Geldings

92. Aged Geldings

93. Perf. Geldings

94/95. G&R Geldings

96. Am Yearling Stallions

97. Am 2 YO Stallions

98. Am 3 YO Stallions

99. Am Aged Stallions

100. Am Perf. Stallions

101/102. Am G&R Stallions

103. Yearling Stallions

104. 2 YO Stallions

105. 3 YO Stallions

106. Aged Stallions

107. Perf. Stallions

108/109. G&R Stallions
Tractor/Riding Break (30 mins)

Main Arena (following Halter)
(A judges)

Lead Line (10 & under)

L1 Western Pleasure

L1 Yth Western Pleasure

Yth Western Pleasure

L1 Am Western Pleasure

Select Western Pleasure

Am Western Pleasure

Junior Western Pleasure

Senior Western Pleasure

Small Fry Walk-Trot

Small Fry Horsemanship

11 & Over W/T Pleasure

11 & Over W/T Horsemanship

L1 Yth Horsemanship

110.
111,
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

124. L1 Am Horsemanship

125. Yth Horsemanship

126. Select Horsemanship

127. Am Horsemanship
Lunch Break (15 mins)

Outside Arena (11 am)
(B judges)
(pattern cards may be held open if
conflicts occur with the main arena)
14. Open Ranch Trail
15. Am Ranch Trail
16. Youth Ranch Trail

4D Jackpot

(runs concurrently with AQHA)
17. L1 Ranch Riding

18. L1 Yth Ranch Riding

19. Yth Ranch Riding

20. L1 Am Ranch Riding

21. Am Ranch Riding

22. Open Ranch Riding

23. Youth Working Western Rail

24. Am Working Western Rail

25. Open Working Western Rail
Main Arena (B judges)

26. L1 Yth Reining

27. Yth Reining

28. L1 Am Reining

29. Am Reining

30. Open Reining
Tractor Break

Main Arena

L1 Yth Barrels

Yth Barrels

L1 Am Barrels

Am Barrels

Open Barrels

L1 Yth Poles

Yth Poles

L1 Am Poles

Am Poles

Open Poles

L1 Yth Stakes

139. Yth Stakes

144. L1 Am Stakes

145. Am Stakes

128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

Small Fry (kids ages
and 11 & Overd

Special 1/2 off flat fee

All-Breed classes a

All-Breed Walk-Trot classes!

only horses

10 & Under)
ivisions

for Walk-Trot

re in italics




Sunday, 7:30 am

Main Arena, 7:30 am

Main Arena, 8 am

Outside Arena (following English) 113.

Yth Western Pleasure

128. L1 Yth Barrels (following Stakes) 1. Small Fry Trail 114. L1 Am Western Pleasure
129. Yth Barrels 31. L1 Hunter Under Saddle 2. 11 & Over W/T Trail 115. Select Western Pleasure
130. L1 Am Barrels 32. L1 Yth Hunter Under Saddle 116. Am Western Pleasure
131. Am Barrels 33. Yth Hunter Under Saddle 4D Jackpot 117. Junior Western Pleasure
132. Open Barrels 34. L1 Am Hunter Under Saddle (runs concurrently with AQHA) 118. Senior Western Pleasure
133. L1 Yth Poles 35. Select Hunter Under Saddle 3. L1 Trail 119. Small Fry Walk-Trot

134. Yth Poles 36. Am Hunter Under Saddle 4. L1 Yth Trail 120. Small Fry Horsemanship
135. L1 Am Poles 37. Open Hunter Under Saddle 5. L1 Am Trail 121. 11 & Over W/T Pleasure
136. Am Poles 38. Small Fry HUS 6. Youth Trail 122. 11 & Over W/T Horsemanship
137. Open Poles 39. Small Fry Equitation 7. Select Trail 123. L1 Yth Horsemanship
138. L1 Yth Stakes 40. 11 & Over W/T HUS 8. Am Trail 124. L1 Am Horsemanship
139. Yth Stakes 41. 11 & Over W/T Equitation 9. Open Trail 125. Yth Horsemanship

144. L1 Am Stakes 42. L1 Yth Hunt Seat Equitation 126. Select Horsemanship
145. Am Stakes 43. L1 Am Hunt Seat Equitation Lunch Break (15 mins) 127. Am Horsemanship

Break - 15 minutes
10. L1 Western Riding
11. Am Western Riding
12. Yth Western Riding
13. Western Riding

4D Jackpot is BACK!

BREAKING NEWS: 4D Jackpot in Ranch Riding
and Trail is BACK this weekend! The entry fee is
only $25 (in addition to AQHA fees) and $20 of
that goes right back into the pot!

Main Arena (following Trail)
110. Lead Line (10 & under)
111. L1 Western Pleasure
112. L1 Yth Western Pleasure

44. Yth Hunt Seat Equitation
45. Select Hunt Seat Equitation
46. Am Hunt Seat Equitation

Fees

Regular Flat Fee - $250/horse*
WIT only Flat Fee - $125/horse*

(Walk-Trot Flat Fee for horses only showing in Small
Fry and 11 & Over divisions)

*Flat fees include all entry fees, office fees and admin fees.
Does not include stall, shavings, or RV.

* You can enter the jackpot as many times as you
show in an AQHA Ranch Riding (Saturday) or AQHA
Trail (Sunday) class (which means no extra ride

AQHA Classes - $15/judge necessary to win money!)

4D Jackpot - $25/class ($20 back in pot)
WIT & Small Fry Classes - $5/judge
Lead Line - Free

AQHA Admin Fee - $10/judge

Office Fee - $5/judge

Stall - $30/night | RV - $30/night

» The winners will be based on the highest average
score between the two judges. 1D will start with the
highest average score, 2D will start 2.5 points under
the highest average, 3D will start 5 points under,
and 4D will start 10 points under. So everyone has a
chance at the money!

» The number of exhibitors paid out depends on the

. . , , : number of entries in the jackpot
Entries will not be entered in the computer without a valid

form of payment on file.
Returned checks will be assessed a $35 fee.

* ex. You may enter L1 Amateur, Amateur, and Open
Trail and roll all three scores into the jackpot for a total
$75 jackpot entry fee ($25 for each jackpot class entry)

Information Remaining 2022-23 Shows

Memorial Day/Stanford Happening | AQHA Show
May 26-29, 2023 | Texarkana, AR

Stirrup a Little Fun | Level 1/All-Breed Show & Clinic
August 19-20, 2023 | Benton, AR

www.arkansasquarterhorse.com

Show Secretary: Kay Kass
(859) 229-2416 or
kyhorseshowsec@gmail.com

Reserve stalls & RVs:
David Jones (501) 743-7085

2023-24 Show Season Start

Go South for the Winner | AQHA Show

Other questions: Jerry Beaty December 1-3, 2023 | Texarkana, AR

(501) 258-9405 or argha@att.net




